



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 1010**

February 23, 2006 - Offered by Representatives SCHNEIDER, VUKMIR and STASKUNAS.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 4, line 13: delete that line and substitute:

3 "302.116 (1) (ae) "Computer" means a computer, as defined in s. 943.70 (1) (am),
4 that may be used to send electronic mail or to view or to listen to computerized child
5 pornography."

6 **2.** Page 4, line 17: delete ", as defined".

7 **3.** Page 4, line 18: delete "in s. 943.70 (1) (am)".

8 **4.** Page 6, line 2: delete "943.70 (1) (am)" and substitute "302.116 (1) (ae)".

9 **5.** Page 10, line 24: delete "943.70 (1) (am)" and substitute "302.116 (1) (ae)".

10 (END)